iC334 EVAL IC334 BiSS-D-SUB
CONNECTION ADAPTER WITH CLAMP TERMINAL
Rev A1, Page 1/6
ORDERING INFORMATION
Type Order Designation Description Options
Connection Adapter iC334 EVAL IC334 BiSS connection adapter
sub-D 9 pole female connector to clamp terminals
with optional external sensor power supply (VDD)
Figure 1: iC334 Connection Adapter
ORDERING INFORMATION: RECOMMENDED TOOLS
Type Description Options Order Designation
PC Adapter BiSS/SSI-to-PC adapter (USB) For BiSS/SSI master iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U
PC Adapter BiSS/SSI-to-PC adapter (USB) For BiSS/SSI master iC-MB3 iCSY MB3U-I2C
PC Adapter High performance
BiSS/SSI-to-PC adapter (USB)
For BiSS/SSI master iC-MB4 iCSY MB4U
PC Adapter High performance
BiSS/SSI-to-PC adapter (USB)
For BiSS/SSI master iC-MB5 iCSY MB5U
Figure 2: Adapter MB4U
Copyright © 2018 iC-Haus http://www.ichaus.com
iC334 EVAL IC334 BiSS-D-SUB
CONNECTION ADAPTER WITH CLAMP TERMINAL
Rev A1, Page 2/6
EVALUATION KIT: COMPONENT
Figure 3: BiSS/SSI connection adapter iC334 -
scope of delivery
ADAPTER iC334
Figure 4: Component side
TERMINAL DESCRIPTION
J1 Clamp terminal
(connection to BiSS/SSI slave or en-
coder)
J2 Sub-D connector
(connection to a BiSS/SSI master inter-
face adapter MBxU)
J3 Clamp terminal for
external power supply input
(JP1 removed)
JP1 Slave power supply via MBxU
(JP1 bridged, default and setting when
shipped)
iC334 EVAL IC334 BiSS-D-SUB
CONNECTION ADAPTER WITH CLAMP TERMINAL
Rev A1, Page 3/6
RELATED PRODUCTS AND DOCUMENTATION
• Protocol Documentation: BiSS.
→ Please check website for more information.
• BiSS/SSI Software Installer: Evaluation with BiSS Reader Software ZIP Packages.
→ Please check BiSS Reader software ZIP installer packages.
→ BiSS Reader Software with RTE (recommended)
→ BiSS Reader Software without RTE
• BiSS-to-PC Adapter MBxU Descriptions
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MB3U_datasheet_en
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MB4U_datasheet_en
→ http://www.ichaus.de/MB5U_datasheet_en
PHYSICAL DIMENSIONS
77
51 44
55
3.
50
0
5.500dra_ic334_dim
Figure 5: Dimension
iC334 EVAL IC334 BiSS-D-SUB
CONNECTION ADAPTER WITH CLAMP TERMINAL
Rev A1, Page 4/6
PINOUT OF CONNECTORS AND TERMINALS
J1: BiSS/SSI interface output (Slave/Encoder)
8-pin clamp terminals
PIN Name Function
1 VDD_EXT Power supply